FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORD

08-22-2000

Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101438668

То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies).	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	GPT LIMITED		MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED			
\ddi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square_{\mathrm{Yes}}oxtimes_{\mathrm{No}}$	)	Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		New Century Park, P.O. Box 53			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Coventry, CV3 1HJ, England			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
	Execution Dates: <u>September 10, 1998</u>		Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? $\square_{Yes} \boxtimes_{No}$			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		his document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	В.	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	Ad	ditional numbers attached? $\square_{\mathrm{Yes}} lacktriangledown_{\mathrm{No}}$			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>26</b>			
	Name: Alan Israel, Esq.	7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 1,000.00			
	Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.		⊠ Enclosed			
	489 Fifth Avenue		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	New York, New York 10017					
		8.	Deposit account number:			
8/2:	1/2000 DNGUYEN 00000224 09144782 DO NOT USE	THIS	S SPACE			
<del>L ≓</del> (	:581 1000.00 DP					
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564 Name of Person Signing Signature	(A	July 19, 2000  Date			
	Total number of pages including cover s	sheet				

PATENT

REEL: 011003 FRAME: 0860

## Change of Name from GPT LIMITED to MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor	Reference
09/144,782	09/01/98	Abbas	P/61149
09/040,618	03/18/98	Asprey	P/61213
09/281,138	03/29/99	Barker	P/60033
09/029,090	04/21/98	Berry	P/60571
08/973,182	01/09/98	Chapman	P/60223
09/011,618	03/20/98	Chopping	P/60582
09/117,124	09/03/98	Chopping	P/60732
09/117,569	09/29/98	Chopping	P/60588
09/003,893	01/07/98	Claringburn	P/61001
09/040,617	03/18/98	Ferguson	P/61238
08/945,899	01/09/98	Ferguson	P/60880
08/972,910	11/18/97	Gore	P/60797
09/040,616	03/18/98	Hunneyball	P/61212
08/861,384	05/21/97	McDonald	P/61099
08/385,278	02/08/95	Munk	P/54251
08/970,260	11/14/97	Proctor	P/60938
08/498,090	07/05/95	Proctor	P/60227
08/905,499	08/04/97	Proctor	P/60701
09/051,161	04/23/98	Proctor	P/60700
08/968,317	11/12/97	Proctor	P/60937
08/945,898	12/24/97	Slater	P/60593
09/144,783	09/01/98	Smith	P/61144
09/012,888	01/23/98	Wood	P/60965
09/012,887	01/23/98	Wood	P/60964
09/020,568	01/23/98	Wood	P/60966

PATENT REEL: 011003 FRAME: 0861



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 703317

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

## MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

formerly called GPT LIMITED

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948

as a limited company on the 14th September 1961 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 10th September 1998

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 22nd September 1998

MRS. M. JEYA

for the Registrar of Companies

C.7b PATENT

REEL: 011003 FRAME: 0862